Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	⁽²⁾		30 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trade	
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereo	
 Name of conveying party(ie John Schaffeld, Paul Meta Steffen Koury Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: 	xatos and	Salton, Inc. 1955 West Fi	ess of receiving party(ies) ield Court Illinois 60045	
Execution Date: January 28, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N		
 A. Patent Application No.(s 10/750,327 	s)	B. Patent No.(s)	OPR/FINAN	
	Additional numbers att	ached 🗌 Yes 🔀 1	No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		 6. Total number of applications and patents¹ involved: <u>One</u> 		
Marina N. Saito Sonnenschein Nath & Rose Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-108 (312) 876-8000	enthal 80	 Enclosed Authorized Deposit accour <u>19-3140</u> (Attach duplicate cop 	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit ac at number: y of this page if paying by deposit a	
	DO NOT USE	I TIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the or		ng information is I	rue and correct and any a	
1	MAGS	\rightarrow	May 27, 2004	

PATENT REEL: 015395 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Schaffeld, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 119 Grant Street, Apartment 2, Lexinton, MA, 02420; Paul Metaxatos, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 464 Main Street, Apartment 1, Charlestown, MA, 02129 and Steffen Koury, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 441 Washington Avenue, Chelsea, MA, 02150; referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled: "Portable Slower Cooker," filed on December 31, 2003, and assigned application number 10/750,327; and

WHEREAS, Salton, Inc., incorporated in the State of Illinois, with a principal place of business at 1955 West Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date: 1 - 28 - 04Date: 1, 28.04

÷.,

Date: 1.2804

John Still			
John Schaffeld			
Paul Metaxatos			
- Tuttar			
Steffen Koury			
/			